MTC # 30159 Vol.M44 Page 10163 4 04-06-94A11:07 RCVDwanaaany Deso Johannes Van De Ven and KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Sherry Van De Ven hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by ..

hereinalter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heire, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appartaining, situated in ...Klamath... to-wit:

The NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 and Government Lots 5, 6, 7 and 8 in Section 31, Township 30 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath 1993 RED Together with a 1974 STATE Mobile Home, Oregon HdV County, Oregon.

11818272

an.

22.

TITLE

License \$106417, Serial \$618570140254215.

X222938

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances grantees shall, in addition to the consideration stated below,

assume the obligations of the Installment Note and Trust Deed 199 and that executed by grantors to the howard Lightner Trust on june 23, 1993nd that grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except these claiming under the above described encumbrant

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 50,000 therebries Z & Statistic (indicate Which). O(The centence between the symbols), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) part of the In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

...., 1994....; _day of _/toril if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person

duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

** 78658

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FREE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE OTTY OR COURS. PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIEV APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. M Johnnes Van De Ven Van De Ven Sherry april STATE OF OREGON, County of .Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Johannes Van Devler: * Snewry Van De Van 1994 19. This instrument was acknowledged before me on . by AS OFFICIAL SEAL WENDY YOUNG NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 008792 MY COMMISSION EXPINES AUG. 31, 1995 - 1 mendy formy Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 8-31-

STATE OF OREGON, Johannes & Sherry Van De Ven County of _____Klamath I certily that the within instrument HC 63 Box 319 Chiloguin, Oregon 97624 Grantes's Neares and Addense was received for record on the .hth. day 1994 at April____ Raymond & Denise Mcss of 11:07. o'clock ____.A.M., and recorded in 3130 E. Langell Valley Rd. book/reel/volume No_194___on page RPACE RESURVED Bonanza, Oregon 97623 10163 and/or as ise/file/instru-Granton's Name and Addr NTCOTOZES USE ment/microfilm/reception No. 78658 anding retern to [Name, Address, Zip]: Record of Deeds of said County. Mountain_Title_of_Klamath 222 S. 6th Street # 30159 Witness my hand and seal of Klamath Falls, Oragon 97601 County affixed. o, Antonia, Zip): Ustil recounted officeries and all ter elements to Rizas Raynond & Denise Hoss Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk 3130 E. Langell Valley Rd. By Dauline Mulendare, Deputy. Bonanza, Oregon 97623

Fee \$30.00

	and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns
succession real property, with the tenement saturated in the County ofKLAMATH	s) hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
Lots 11 and 12 in Block 6	OF CHILOQUIN DRIVE ADDITION to Chiloquin,
Oregon, according to the	official elat thereofion file in the office of
the country clark of Klama	
Subject to: Trust Deed r	recorded on January 25, 1993 in Volume M93 page 1783,
Frances J. Harris which	wath County, Oregon in favor of Robert L. Harris and Grantee hereby agrees to assume and pay in full:
MOUNT	AIN TITLE COMPANY
"This instrument will not allow use of the	e property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land us
heck with the appropriate city or county p	pting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property shoul lanning department to verify approved uses."
	AND TO DETERMINE ANY INHA PRAFARE STA GRAMTIS REIAS, DEFENSED AN SRS 30 1932
And said grantor hereby covenants to and	With said grantes and grantes's beirs successors and argiant that awarts
lawfully seized in fee simple and the above	ve granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of
	the land, if any, as the date of this deed
rantor will warrant and forever defend the s	aid premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful state
The true and actual consideration paid	cept those claiming under the above described encumbrances, for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$12.000.00
***************************************	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	Car de lindes antes antes de la constance de la
оплениялинияла	ARE SERVICE A CONSTRUCTION AND A CO
In construing this deed and where the c	ARE SERVICE AND A CONTRACT AND A CONTRAC
In construing this deed and where the c lianges shall be implied to make the provisi In Witness Whereof, the grantor has exec	NEX SERVICE X A SAME WAY SUMMER X MANDAR MADE X X WARK FOR A SAME AND A SAME
In construing this deed and where the c tanges shall be implied to make the provisi In Witness Whereof, the grantor has exec a corporate grantor, it has caused its name	ARE SERVICE AND A CONTRACT AND A CONTRAC
In constraing this deed and where the c langes shall be implied to make the provisi In Witness Whereof, the grantor has exer a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors.	NEX SERVICE X A SAME WAY SUMMER X MANDAU AND A X A WAY A REAL OF A ontext so requires the singular includes the plural and all grammatice lons hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. cuted this instrument this Down of Appr 11 10 10 4
In construing this deed and where the c ianges shall be implied to make the provisi In Witness Whereof, the grantor has exer a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors XIE OF OREGON.	ARCENERT A SAME WE SUMMARY A MANAGEMENT AND A SAME AN ACCOUNT ontext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatics tons hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. cuted this instrument this day of (1, 19944 cuted this instrument this day of (1, 19944 to be signed and seal affired by its officers, duly authorized thereto be were to be signed and seal affired by its officers.
In construing this deed and where the c langes shall be implied to make the provisi In Witness Whereof, the grantor has exer a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors. XIE OF OREGON.	We were the second sec
In construing this deed and where the construing this deed and where the construing this deed and where the construing shall be implied to make the provision in Witness Whereof, the grantor has exert a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors.	ARCERNETTER X ATTERNAL WAY SUMMARY AND
In construing this deed and where the counges shall be implied to make the provision of the grant of the gran	ARCERNETTER X A THE SITURE STATE AND
In construing this deed and where the counges shall be implied to make the provision of the grant of has exercised in Witness Whereof, the grant of has exercised a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors. Mate of or organism of directors (1) Mate of organism of	ARCERNETTER X ATTERNAL WAY SUMMARY AND
In construing this deed and where the changes shall be implied to make the provision of the grant of the gran	MERENER X ANSALUM SUMAXXX MARSHOM XOR XXXXA A FARMAGE ontext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatica ions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. cuted this instrument this day of Apr (], 19 94 to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto b OAVID MORROW OAVID MORROW TAMMY R. (MORROW
In construing this deed and where the counges shall be implied to make the provision of the grantor has exert a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors. ATE OF OREGON, Manty of CUMATL, Personally appeared the above named Personally appeared the above named APPLOP S.	ARE WERE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE
In construing this deed and where the counges shall be implied to make the provision of the grantor has exert a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors. MIE OF OREGON, (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), ()	ARE WERE ALL AREAS AND ALL SUMMARY AND ALL SUPPORTS AND ALL ALL SUPPORTS AND ALL ALL SUPPORTS AND ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL
In construing this deed and where the counges shall be implied to make the provision of the grantor has exert a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors. ALE OF OREGON. Manager of the source of the above named	ARE WERE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE ARE
In construing this deed and where the changes shall be implied to make the provision of the grantor has exert a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of its board of directors. MTE OF OREGON. MTE OF OREGNN. MTE OF O	MERENER VALUES SUMMAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
In constraing this deed and where the constraing shall be implied to make the provision of the grantor has exercised in Witness Whereof, the grantor has exercised a corporate grantor, it has caused its name deer of its board of directors. MATE OF OREGON. MATE OF OREGNN. MATE	AND READER VALUES SUMMARY VALUES SUMMARY VALUES AND
In constraing this deed and where the changes shall be implied to make the provision in Witness Whereof, the grantor has exert a corporate grantor, it has caused its name der of its board of directors. MEE OF OREGON OUNTLY OF CONTROL Personally appeared the above named Personally appeared the above named Personally appeared the above named Personally appeared the foregoing instrame and acknowledged the foregoing instrame be CONTROL Notaly Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/2/91 DEFICIAL SEST	MRX.XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
In construing this deed and where the containing shall be implied to make the provision of the grantion has exert a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor, it has caused its name of a corporate grantor of directors.	AND READER VALUES SUMMARY VALUES SUMMARY VALUES AND

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

DAVID MORNOW and TAMILY R. MORROL P.C. BOX 886 CHILOQUIN, OR 97624

HAROLD STARKEY

421. QUAKING ASPEN DRIVE

CHILOQUIN, UR 97624 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS

421 QUAKING ASPEN DRIVE

KANETADDEESS, 22

421 QUAKING ASPEN DRIVE ON

NAME ADORES ZIP

HAROLD STARKEY

CHILOQUIN, CR 97624

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS

HANOLD STARKEY

CHILOQUIN, OR 97824

corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) 影響 STATE OF UREGON,

> County of ______Klamath_____ 31. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>April</u> <u>1994</u> at 11:07 object <u>A</u> <u>M</u>, and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page 10164 or at Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand und seal of County offixed. Evelyn Bishn, County Clerk

B Qaulise Mulindese Deputy

Recording Officer

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

904

\$30.00



GARDRA N. MILKS , hereinafter ou et the granice does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the sold granice and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain treat property, with the tenements, here tikaments and appuration ces therewate belonging or appendiating, studied in the County of <u>XEMMATE</u> and State of Gregon, described as follows, to wit: PARCILL 1 Lot 17 and the Northeasterly 20 fest of Lot 18 in Block 6, TOWN OF LOTEN, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klaneth County, Oregon. DADCH Lot 19 and the Southwesterly 40 feet of Lot 18; Block 6, TOWN OF DOTER, according to the officient class the structure COMPANY of the County Clark on Partic Codes, Greenberg ComPany of the This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses." AND TO DETERMINE AN To Have under the first sector of the sector is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, ercent those elements are part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ oneyer, the actual consideration conversion of or includes offer property of while eiver or actualized which whi A global double of the second of the second of the second second second second second second second second second MOUNTAIN changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this _____ day of Approx______, 1 _. 199 if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized inereto by order of its board of directors. TITLE Serra m. Whittak STATE OF OREGON; Campo of Clainathe 1994 GEORGE M. WHITLOCK COMPANY HAZEL B. MAITLOCK Personally appeared the above named Hazel B. Whitles GEORGE H. WHOTLOCK HAZEL B. MHITLOCK and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary ics and deed. Before me:--Konnoc STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Norary Aublic for Gregon My commission express , 19 ___ by president, and by secretary of Sinte Contractor Di OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KENNEALLY TARY PUBLIC OREGON MINISSION NO. 014776 a corporation, on behalf of the corporation Notary Public for Oregon MY O SMINISSION EXPIRES APA 20, 1998 SEAL My commission expires: STATE OF OREGON. GEORGE M. WHITLOCK and HAZEL B. WHITLOCH 22 11212 MICHMAL 466 County of Klamath I certify that the with's instrument was received for record on the <u>6th</u> SANDRA N. WILKS day of April , 19 94 2.0. EOX 150 a 11:070'clock _ A.M., and recorded RENO, CR 9762 Harris in book <u>M94</u> on page 10166 or as file/reel number 78861 Record of Deeds of said county. TODER'S LITE SANDRA N. WIINS Witness my hand and seal of County P.O. BOX 150 affixed. KENO, UR 9762 THANK ADDRESS 200

COMPANY

TITLE

MOUNTAIN

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

SANDRA N. WILKS

KEND, OR 97627 AM ADMEN TO

P.O. BOX 150

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

B Mulini Mullindese Deputy

Reconling Officer